
 

Team Results-Boys HS Open 

GlenOak Eagle Invitational 

August 29, 2020. Glen Oak High School Canton,OH 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 1. Jackson                        Score:    21     Total:   1:41:31.46 

                                                  Average:   0:20:18.29 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:16.66 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Matt Comune                  1  0:19:23.74   10     0:00:00.00 

      2. Lukas Croasmun               3  0:20:24.60   12     0:01:00.86 

      3. Jacob Covert                 4  0:20:25.53   11     0:01:01.79 

      4. Logan Dennis                 6  0:20:37.19   12     0:01:13.45 

      5. Kaleb Clark                  7  0:20:40.40   12     0:01:16.66 

      6. Ian Zimmermann               9  0:20:51.74   11     0:01:28.00 

      7. Evan Emley                  10  0:20:56.83    9     0:01:33.09 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 2. GlenOak                        Score:    58     Total:   1:46:40.18 

                                                  Average:   0:21:20.04 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:21.55 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Kaleb Pudder                 5  0:20:27.21   11     0:01:03.47 

      2. Andrew Elsfelder            11  0:21:11.02   12     0:01:47.28 

      3. Owen Marks                  13  0:21:24.49   10     0:02:00.75 

      4. Jared Hahn                  14  0:21:48.70   10     0:02:24.96 

      5. J'Mere Risby                15  0:21:48.76   10     0:02:25.02 

      6. Curtis Eberle               19  0:22:24.55   12     0:03:00.81 

      7. Ben Flounders               23  0:22:51.06   10     0:03:27.32 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 3. Mentor                         Score:    73     Total:   1:49:02.28 

                                                  Average:   0:21:48.46 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:59.92 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Micah Hofer                  8  0:20:45.75   10     0:01:22.01 

      2. Justin Sweda                12  0:21:19.90   10     0:01:56.16 

      3. Conner O'Brien              16  0:21:51.07    9     0:02:27.33 

      4. Adam Roeder                 17  0:22:19.89   11     0:02:56.15 

      5. Pat Swan                    20  0:22:45.67   11     0:03:21.93 

      6. Hayden Murphy               21  0:22:47.84   10     0:03:24.10 

      7. Samuel Gingrich             24  0:22:53.04    9     0:03:29.30 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 4. Hoover                         Score:    93     Total:   1:50:46.71 

                                                  Average:   0:22:09.34 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:31.10 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Aaron Pike                   2  0:19:33.89   12     0:00:10.15 

      2. Brendan Hobe                18  0:22:21.41   11     0:02:57.67 

      3. Caden VanNatta              22  0:22:49.87   11     0:03:26.13 



      4. Dylan Clay                  25  0:22:56.55   10     0:03:32.81 

      5. Gavin Christopher           26  0:23:04.99   10     0:03:41.25 

      6. Alec Pilati                 27  0:23:35.79    9     0:04:12.05 

      7. Nicholas Pepper             28  0:23:46.71   11     0:04:22.97 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

    Green                          No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Rutheford Dominic               0:24:01.08    9     0:04:37.34 

      2. Nair Bobby                      0:25:20.77    9     0:05:57.03 

      3. Buchanan Joey                   0:34:24.27    9     0:15:00.53 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Printouts compliments of Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

 

Individual Results-Boys HS Open 

GlenOak Eagle Invitational 

August 29, 2020. Glen Oak High School Canton,OH 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time 

Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

  1   1 Matt Comune                 Jackson                  10  

0:19:23.74 4514 

  2   2 Aaron Pike                  Hoover                   12  

0:19:33.89 4444 

  3   3 Lukas Croasmun              Jackson                  12  

0:20:24.60 4516 

  4   4 Jacob Covert                Jackson                  11  

0:20:25.53 4515 

  5   5 Kaleb Pudder                GlenOak                  11  

0:20:27.21 4305 

  6   6 Logan Dennis                Jackson                  12  

0:20:37.19 4518 

  7   7 Kaleb Clark                 Jackson                  12  

0:20:40.40 4513 

  8   8 Micah Hofer                 Mentor                   10  

0:20:45.75 4587 

  9   9 Ian Zimmermann              Jackson                  11  

0:20:51.74 4527 

 10  10 Evan Emley                  Jackson                   9  

0:20:56.83 4519 

 11  11 Andrew Elsfelder            GlenOak                  12  

0:21:11.02 4291 

 12  12 Justin Sweda                Mentor                   10  

0:21:19.90 4599 

 13     Jonah Chapman               Jackson                  11  

0:21:23.57 4512 

 14  13 Owen Marks                  GlenOak                  10  

0:21:24.49 4301 

 15  14 Jared Hahn                  GlenOak                  10  

0:21:48.70 4297 

 16  15 J'Mere Risby                GlenOak                  10  

0:21:48.76 4309 



 17  16 Conner O'Brien              Mentor                    9  

0:21:51.07 4594 

 18  17 Adam Roeder                 Mentor                   11  

0:22:19.89 4596 

 19  18 Brendan Hobe                Hoover                   11  

0:22:21.41 4431 

 20  19 Curtis Eberle               GlenOak                  12  

0:22:24.55 4290 

 21  20 Pat Swan                    Mentor                   11  

0:22:45.67 4598 

 22  21 Hayden Murphy               Mentor                   10  

0:22:47.84 4593 

 23  22 Caden VanNatta              Hoover                   11  

0:22:49.87 4451 

 24  23 Ben Flounders               GlenOak                  10  

0:22:51.06 4292 

 25  24 Samuel Gingrich             Mentor                    9  

0:22:53.04 4586 

 26  25 Dylan Clay                  Hoover                   10  

0:22:56.55 4426 

 27     Joshua Rechner              Mentor                   12  

0:23:02.64 4595 

 28     Brandon Harper              GlenOak                   9  

0:23:03.36 4298 

 29  26 Gavin Christopher           Hoover                   10  

0:23:04.99 4425 

 30     Isaac Sommers               GlenOak                  10  

0:23:06.67 4312 

 31     Brandon Werstler            GlenOak                  10  

0:23:14.78 4314 

 32     Ethan D'Ambrosia            Jackson                   9  

0:23:17.98 4517 

 33     James Keoshian              GlenOak                  12  

0:23:19.16 4300 

 34     Jacob Hauner                GlenOak                  11  

0:23:23.65 4299 

 35     Alexander Horton            Mentor                    9  

0:23:28.88 4588 

 36  27 Alec Pilati                 Hoover                    9  

0:23:35.79 4445 

 37     Lucas Scheatzle             GlenOak                   9  

0:23:41.60 4310 

 38  28 Nicholas Pepper             Hoover                   11  

0:23:46.71 4443 

 39     Alexander Romo              Mentor                   11  

0:23:53.78 4597 

 40     Ankit Jariwala              Mentor                   12  

0:23:54.30 4589 

 41     Brayden Carlson             Mentor                    9  

0:23:54.71 4583 

 42     Rutheford Dominic           Green                     9  

0:24:01.08 4368 

 43     Ethan Miller                Hoover                    9  

0:24:04.45 4437 

 44     Dev Vaghasia                Mentor                    9  

0:24:04.93 4600 

 45     Kyle Ray                    GlenOak                  11  

0:24:09.69 4307 

 46     Greyson Phister             GlenOak                  10  

0:24:14.24 4304 



 47     Trent Nadeau                Hoover                    9  

0:24:15.58 4438 

 48     Sonny LaManna               Mentor                   11  

0:25:07.73 4592 

 49     Nair Bobby                  Green                     9  

0:25:20.77 4366 

 50     Owen Frank                  Hoover                   10  

0:25:22.47 4429 

 51     Aidan Blackburn             Hoover                   10  

0:25:25.93 4424 

 52     Edward Jonke                Mentor                    9  

0:25:47.44 4590 

 53     Trent Shrader               GlenOak                   9  

0:26:13.42 4311 

 54     Caden Seemann               Hoover                   10  

0:26:38.76 4450 

 55     Dylan Albert                GlenOak                  11  

0:26:42.39 4285 

 56     Kosta Volas                 Hoover                   10  

0:27:05.38 4453 

 57     Luke Nagy                   GlenOak                  10  

0:27:13.93 4303 

 58     Steven Zoumberakis          Hoover                    9  

0:28:09.10 4455 

 59     Landon Angione              GlenOak                  10  

0:28:18.90 4286 

 60     Eli Logan                   Hoover                   11  

0:28:23.57 4436 

 61     Nate Turowski               GlenOak                   9  

0:28:45.28 4313 

 62     Riley Ragan                 GlenOak                  11  

0:29:48.94 4306 

 63     James Kelly                 Hoover                   12  

0:30:15.30 4433 

 64     Quentin Adams               GlenOak                  11  

0:30:54.05 4284 

 65     TJ Renicker                 GlenOak                   9  

0:32:56.08 4308 

 66     Buchanan Joey               Green                     9  

0:34:24.27 4369 

 67     Joseph Weber                Hoover                   12  

0:39:23.09 4454 

 68     Liam Boyce                  GlenOak                  10  

0:39:45.62 4288 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Printouts compliments of Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 


